5000/- (Rupees Five thousand only). 

Payment should not be made in Corporation’s Account directly. It should be 
deposited through options available on the tendering portal only. 

5. Security Deposit: 

The successful L1 bidder who will get Work Order, will have to deposit Rs. 95,500/- 
(Rupees Ninety five thousand five hundred only) to the District Horticulture Officer, 
Hooghly / Asst. Director of Horticulture, HRDF, Chinsurah, Hooghly as per direction. 
The method of security deposit will be decided by the Work Order Issuing Authority. The 
Security Deposit will be released after the Defect Liability Period of 1 (one) year from the